This report is published in accordance with Act 80 of 2018, the TimbtPriazza Antiazing Law, 18 P.C.S. §808 et seq.

} % Ç } ( š Z D } v š P } u Œ Ç } µ v š Ç } u u µ v ] š Ç } o o P [ • ‰ } o ] Ç ‰ ( under 18 Pa.C.S. § 28⊕8ists herentps://www.mc3.edu/aboutmccc/policiesand-procedures/antihazing

- x 2017-2018 Academic Year: There are no violations of hazing.
- x 2018-2019 Academic Year: There are notations of hazing.
- x 20192020 Academic Year: There are no violations of hazing.
- x 20202021 Academic Year: There are no violations of hazing.
- x 2021-2022 Academic Year: There are no violations of hazing.

Following the initial report Montgomery County Community Collegel publish a report regarding any violations of hazing on August 1 and January 1 each year. The College will

the initial report on its website by January 15, 2019 to ensure compliance with the Act 80 of 2018, the Timothy J. Piazzahazting Law, 18 Pa.C.S. § 2808 et seq.

The Anti-Hazing Dicy, approved by the  $\}$  o o Board of Trustees on Jun 7, 2019, complies with Act 80 of 2018, the Timothy J. Piazza Anatzing Law, 18 Pa.C.S. § 2808 et seq.

## Report prepared or August 1 2022 by:

Kelly Dunbar
Director of Athletics and Campus Recreation
Athletics
215-619-7314
kdunbar@mc3.edu

Tyler Steffy
Director of Student Life
StudentLife
215-641-6579
tsteffy@mc3.edu

Dr. Samuel Coleman
Dean of Studens
Student Affairs
215-641-6619
scoleman@mc3.edu

## Report reviewed and acceptedly:



Dr. VictoriaL. BasteckiPerez
President
Montgomery County Community College

09/06/2022